

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 195-22,537-6600
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM,LTD	County: TREGO
Address: 225 N. MARKET, STE.300	SE Sec. 30 Twp. 15 S. R. 21 East West
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202	feet from S)/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PLAINS	915 feet from E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 263-2243	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: MURFIN DRILLING	Lease Name: DOUBLE F RANCH Well #: 1-30
License: 30606 CONFIDENTIAL	Field Name: KUTINA SW
Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS	Producing Formation: CHEROKEE SAND
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2314 Kelly Bushing: 2319
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4309 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
✓ OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 215 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1656 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1656
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 120 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A(+JI NH9-3-88 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	5000
Plug Back Total Depth	1
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used EVAPORATE AND BACKFILL
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
,	Lease Name: License No.:
4/3/2008 4/9/2008 5/15/2008 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Bett a. John	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: GEOLOGIST Date: 7/24/2008	Y Lames of Conflict and Cliffs To
Date.	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
2008.	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Susay Witerback	Geologist Report Received(ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS
Date Commission Expires: 9/18/2010	JUL 2 5 2008
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas Susan utterback	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
My Appl. Exp. 9/18/10	•

Side Two

JUL 25 2003

Operator Name: PIN	ITAIL PETROLEUM	,LTD			OUBLE F RAI	Well #:	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KB		
Sec Twp	S. R. 21	☐ East	County	: TREGO) 			WOULD, KB	
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressures es if gas to surface test, final geological well site	, whether shalong with fi	nut-in pres	sure reached	static level, hyd	rostatic pressu	res, bottom hole	
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No		 ✓Lo	g Formati	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	✓ Yes No		Name	DRITE		Top 1656	Datum + 663	
Cores Taken	-	Yes ✓ No		HEEB			3696	-1377	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	<i>(</i>	Yes No	:o		NG KC		3736	-1417	
	(2016LIDE 11000		вкс			3998	-1679	
ist All E. Logs Run:		JUL 2 4 203		FORT	SCOTT		4164	-1845	
DUAL INDUC	TION, DUAL	COMPENSATE)	CHER	OKEE SHAL	E	4178	-1859	
POROSTIY,	SONIC CEME	NT BOND		CHER	OKEE SAND		4186	-1867	
				MISSI	SSIPPI		4260	-1941	
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD	New		ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#		215'	COMMON	160SX	2%GEL 3%CC	
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5 1/2"	14#	4	1309	SMD	185SX	EA-2	
					•				
1.77.1		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTIN	IG / SQUE	EZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	#Sacks Used Type and F				;	
✓ Protect Casing — Plug Back TD — Plug Off Zone	SURFACE-1656	SMD	120SX		EA-2				
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION	ON RECORD - Bridge Plu	gs Set/Type			ture, Shot, Cemen			
ļ	4210 - 4214	Footage of Each Interval Pe	norated		500 GALS	ount and Kind of M	aterial Used)	Depth	
								4214	
ļ	4191 - 4194		. , ,		16 BBLS ACID)		4194	
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Size /8"	Set At 4289	Packer At		Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No			
Date of First, Resumero 6/21/2008	Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Met	thod	Flowing	✓ Pumping	g Gas Lit	t Othe	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water	Bb	ls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C				Production Interv	al			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole Other (Spec	✓ Perf.	Dua Dua	ılly Comp. [Commingled			

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

30685

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SEC. TWP. **RANGE** ON LOCATION 10B FINISH 9.30PM DATE 4.3.08 30 15 21 3:00PM 8:00PM LOCATION McCracken 4N, 4N on Ellis Rdto C.L. 7W IN 1/2W OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR Murlin # 24 OWNER Pintail Petroleum L.T.D. TYPE OF JOB-**HOLE SIZE** <u>T.D.</u> 215' **CEMENT** CASING SIZE 8% AMOUNT ORDERED 160 M. Common DEPTH**2/4 TUBING SIZE DEPTH** 376 CC 276 GeL DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL PRES. MAX COMMON 160.5x <u>MINIMUM</u> MEAS. LINE **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** @ 18.40 55.20 **PERFS** @ 51.50 257.50 CHLORIDE 53X **DISPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT** RECEIVED KECEIVED @ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER <u>#224</u> JUL 2 5 20089 **BULK TRUCK** CONSERVATION DIVISION #**342 BULK TRUCK DRIVER** HANDLING 1685X MILEAGE 168X34 REMARKS TOTAL 3.147.5 **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB 214 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 900,00 EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 34 @ 7.00 238.00 MANIFOLD_ @ 1/1.00 ///.00 Head rental CHARGE TO: Pintail Petroleum L.T.D. STREET 225 N Market Ste. 300 TOTAL 1,249.00 CITY Wichita STATE Hansas ZIP 67202 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 1.8%.TWP @ 67.00 67.00 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 67.00 contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX TOTAL CHARGE __ DISCOUNT - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS Wonder Full Job Guys PRINTED NAME



SWIFT OPERATOR

CHARGE TO:		PETROLEUM	
ADDICESS			
CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE		

TICKET

Nº 14017

Thank You!

	ices, inc.		_									11	1	ا کا	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. /1AVS	WELL/PROJECT NO		LEASE		COUNTY/PARISH	IST	ATE	CITY			In	NTE	low		
	1.30		Doubl	E F RANCH	TREGO		15	[""					OW	NER	
2. NESS	TICKET TYPE CO	NTRACTOR		- 1-1-011	RIG NAME/NO.			DELIVERED TO)			14-09-08 RDER NO.			
3.	SALES				MURFIN DRLG 2	I NA	A	34 20	ا. الأراء	. 174.7	B	NDER NO.			
<u> </u>	WELL TYPE		WELL CA	TEGORY JOB	PURPOSE		7.	ろル、ろと、) WELL PERMIT	NÓ.	, NO LAS	WI WI	ELL LOCATION			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	OIL		JE.	VELOP	LONGSTRING			15-195				530,719	5.00	,	
	INVOICE INSTRUC	TONS		•	,							300,77	100	<u></u>	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	ACCOUNT	ING												
·	PART NUMBER	LOC ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION	<u> </u>		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	T
575		/		MILEAGE # 105	2008	OIVISIO KS	_	ૐ	mi			10	00	210	T
578				Pump Service	IVE TION 5 2	8 €			Ε4				1		00
<i>2</i> 21				LIQUIDIKE	ECEIVED	NICE AN		1	CAL			1400		1400	100
281				MUDFLUSH	K. S. 3	CONSERVATI					-+	<u> 26</u>		<u> 52</u>	00
290		1,	+-			8		500	CAL			- Jack	100	_500	00
		+/	+-	D-AIR	GNSAS			2	CAL			<u>ئى</u>	00	טל	00
402		 		CENTRALIZER				12	EA	5%	ابدر	100	100	1200	00
403			-	CM7808407				ھ	EA	5%	ابدا	300	8	600	100
406		/		KARADEW Pero	* BOFFEE)	EA	5%	1-	235		ત્રેક	100
407		14		INGERT FLOAD	HOE WANDERL			1	EA	5/2	2.4	3/0		3/0	00
404		1		Port Course		16665	7)	EA	5%		<i>ब्रे</i> उ००	00		
419				POTATING HEAD	Reven			,	E#	5%	7	250		<u>250</u>	100
									CB .		/~	<u> </u>	PO	000	00
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowledge	es and agrees	to			T	SUR	VEY	AGRE	E UN-	DIS-	1 A.	! 	7127	100
the terms and con	nditions on the reverse side here	of which inclu	de la	REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUI		PERFORMED	AGINE	DECIDED	AGREE	☐ PAGE TO	IAL	1001	Ĭ
but are not limited	d to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, I	NDFMNITY		e 3.		WITHOUT	BREAK	DOWN?				Ph-2		4381	159
LIMITED WARR						WE UNDER						المانحة ا			
	USTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PR	OPTO		4 SWIFT SE	RVICES, INC.	OUR SERV		NS HOUT DELAY?				TOTAL		11,508	159
START OF WORK OR DE	ELIVERY OF GOODS	•		U	3OX 466					+	 	-		77.1	
1 101	Y.H. Ko			- e		CALCULAT	FORMED TIONS	HE EQUIPMENT) JOB		ŀ	ŀ	TAX 5.8	7	515	174
DATE SIGNED	//ME SIGNED	- IN	C	NESS CIT	Y, KS 67560	SATISFAC ARE YOU		? ED WITH OUR :	 SERVICE?		<u> </u>	1.5.8	10		<u> </u>
04.09.08		∠Z , A.I □ P.I		785_7	98-2300			☐ YES		□ NO				_ i	1 -
•			\dashv				CUS	TOMER DID NO	T WISH TO	RESPOND		TOTAL	.	12,024	1133
2	CUSTOM	ER ACCEPTANO	E OF MA	ATERIALS AND SERVICE	S The customer hereby acknowledge	owledges rece	eipt of th	ne materials ar	nd service	s listed on th	is ticket				
SWIFT OPERATOR A								The late of			ı≂ rickiçt.				

APPROVAL



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. /4017

Service		f: 785-798-230		PINTAL PETRIEUM	WELL/30, DOLINE FRANCI	DATE SECON	PAGE OF 2
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING	G TIME	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	AMOUNT
<i>3</i> 25	SAME STATE	a		EA-2 CM7	OTY UM OTY UM		
330		2		Sma	100 51	12 75	
276		a		SMO CM7 FLUCELE	100 151	15 150	
983		<u> 2</u>			501LB	150	
284		2	- 	SALT	500 CB	<u>ಹ</u>	
283		 		CALSIA	5 50	30 00	
I		3		CFR	50 23	450	225 00
581		시		Service CHECATT	200 54	150	
<i>S</i> 83		2		DRAYACE 3	35805 7m	125	626 59
				RECEIVED SCORPORATION COMMISSION SCORPORATION COMMISSION COMMISSION SCORPORATION COMPANION COMPANI	OCONSERVATION DIVISION DIVISIONI		!
-				RECEIVED COMMIS	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			NOT ALLOWED	NATI NICHI	-	
		 		1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	INSE	ļ ļ	İ
				S S S	S I		
				ANSP			
						 	- i
	·		12.				
					-		
					- i i i i i i i i i 	 	
			- C				
						-	
						 	——— <u>i</u> —
		†					
73		+ + +				+	
		1				i	<u>_</u>
0		+		SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET		
-		+		MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MILES	<u> </u>	
				CHARGE			
.*		-				71.9	

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 040808 JOB LOG WELL NO. CUSTOMER PINTARL POT. LEASE DOUGLE F PANCY JOB TYPE LONISTLING PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS 0930 ONLOCATION, OLSCUSS JOB. CALOUT TIVEYS CATLERO 100 SMD, TALL 100 FA.) PTO 4310, SEAIRE 4308, SJ9, 32, TWSERT 4299 5'b K4 PORTCHIANONTSp# 67, 16K6FT CENT 1.23, 45, 13,20,27, 66,68, 79, 88, BASTET 6,67 1015 START GS6 & FLOATERU 1200 TABBOTEN - DEPBAL 1215 HOUNUP, BREAMCIEC, ROTATE PIPE PLUG RH 1230 50 1235 (2) START MUSELUSII " MCC" START SMO CMT 35<u>,0</u> " EA.2 CMT 590 Desperandows Ping, washirt START DISP 1255 46 CMT DN BOTTEM 80,0 400 25,2 600 STOPROTATING PIPE 700 80.5 800 95.0 800 1000 40 1315 CANDALUG 1048 1400 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JUL 25 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS JOB COMPLETE
THANNYOU!
DAX, JUSH, RYAN 1400



CHARGE TO: PENAGLEUM ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

T	ICK	(ET

	_	-			
Νº		1	4	1	37

· · -			• •	
ſ	PAGE		OF	=
- 1		1	1 4	

SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT N	<u>T</u>	TI E	ASE					l					1	1_1	
1. NEEL Cory	S			1		<u> </u>	COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY			DA	NTE	OW	/NER	
1		1-30 TICKET TYPE	ONTRACT	TOP I	200B	LE F RANCH	TRE	<u>50</u>	Ks					4-23-08		SOME	
<u>z. </u>		SERVICE SALES		TZLER T	Da		RIG NAME/NO.			DELIVERED T	_		OR	RDER NO.	-		
3.		WELL TYPE	- FKL				DB PURPOSE	·	VIA		2170	<u>لر. </u>					
4.		071				ELOPMENT		J 6		WELL PERMIT	NO.			ELL LOCATION	. 11	e .	•
REFERRAL LOCATION	-	INVOICE INSTRU			<u>G</u> E	icceri (Mi	CEMENT PORT	COLLAR		<u> </u>			18	Robini Elylon	<u>:~/(C:</u>	W E/RIZA D	<u>ا بدا ہد</u>
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER		ACCOUNTIN			DESCRIPTION	2					= -	UNIT			
	FARI	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		- DEBOTAL HON	<u> </u>		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	t
১기১			1		<u> </u>	MILEAGE # 104		MMISSION	5 2008 ION DIVISION ITA, KS	35	ME			6	00	210	
<u><78</u>			1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	PUMP SERVE	£		2008 ON DIT/ISI	1	120B	1661	IA	1400	201	1400	
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1			PORT COLLUR	0,000 36000	Pall Rail	25 SATI	1	208			400		400	-
								REC	CONSERVATION	,			î			100	
330			1			SWEPT MULTE	- LUSTIN STAUL	9	3	130	1.582				 Sc	2015	100
<u> </u>			1			FLOCELE		XAN			انهد			<u>``</u>	So		100
· 290			1			D-ADR					اهر		î †	24	00		200
781			1			SERVICE CHARG	SE CSMAT			200			!		190		000
283			1			DRAYAGE					l —	349.475	1		75	•	28 100
										1		311.113	l l		12	011	108
**************************************			<u> </u>				1 9 0				-		!				+
						S					! 				-	<u> </u>	†
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	eby acknowled	lges and	d agrees t	0	DELUTE			SUF	RVEY	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS-				+-
the terms and cor						REMILE	PAYMENT TO			T PERFORMED			- NONEL	PAGE TOT	AL		
but are not limite	d to, PAYMEN	T, RELEASE,	INDEM	NITY, an	d				ITHOUT BREAKE E UNDERSTOO		┿	- 	 	+		2161	<u>12 B</u>
LIMITED WARR	RANTY provisio	ns.							ET YOUR NEED UR SERVICE W					_			1
MUST BE SIGNED BY C	USTOMER OR CUST	OMER'S AGENT P	RIOR TO		\dashv	SWIFT SE	ERVICES, IN	1,,	ERFORMED WI	THOUT DELAY?							<u> </u>
START OF WORK OR D	ELIVERY OF GOODS	6			- 1	P.O.	BOX 466	W	E OPERATED 1	D JOB D JOB			<u> </u>	1/15090	,		1
X				•					ALCULATIONS ATISFACTORIL	Y?	•			1 requirements	Za	148	148
DATE SIGNED	Ιτ	IME SIGNED		→ AM.			TY, KS 6756			IED WITH OUR	SERVIC			+	<u> </u>	· · · · ·	-
4-23-0		1500		ጆ (P.M.		785-	798-2300	-		☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL		^	1 ~ /
•			7							STOMER DID NO				_		5310	100
SWIFT OPERATOR		CUSTO	WER ACC	EPTANCE	OF M	TERIALS AND SERVI	CES The customer here	by acknowled	ges receipt of	the materials a	nd serv	ices listed on t	his ticket.				
	WE WAS	(بات			PPROV	-u.							·	·		Thank?	You!
																	_~~.

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG WELL NO. CUSTOMER PETROLEUM DOUBLE F RAXIL CEMENT PORT COLUR 1-30 PENTAZL PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL) GAL) CHART DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME TUBING 1500 ON LOCATEDIN TUBENG-23/8 CASENG- 5/2" PORT COLLAR . 1661 1000 PSI TEST CASENG HELD (51/2" COLLE LEAK - CALL WELDE 1520 1730 3 1735 400 OPEN PORTCOUSE - INT RATE 4 MOX CEMENT 130 SKS SMS 14 # FLOCELE PLSK 72 1740 400 3 1800 400 DESPIALL CEMENT 1810 CLOSE PORT COLLAR - PSETERT - HELD 1000 COROLLATED 10 SKS CONCUT TO PIT MU 4 1825 25 400 RW 4 JR - CORCUME CLEAN WASH TRUCK RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION PULL TOOL JUL 2 5 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION 1930 WICHITA, KS JOB COMPLETE THINK YOU WAWE, BRETT, ROB